Fusion,(mining(and(unmixing(
of(EO(data:(challenges(and(
perspectives
Paolo%Gamba
University%of%Pavia
EO#data#!" EO#challenges
• Earth&Observation&data&represent&a&huge&amount&of&
information&with&multiple&dimensions&(spatial,&spectral,&

(with(non5linearity(order(! ≥ 2)may(help(to(have(
a(more(flexible(solution.
Linear
Order)p scattering and/interferences
Challenges
• Selection)of)the)p,linear)model
• per,pixel)vs.)per,object)vs.)per,scene
• Inversion)of)the)p,linear)model
• parallel)processing)vs.)local/multiscale)refinements
• transformation)into)a)liner)optimization)model)via)
auxiliary)variable?)
• Inversion)of)the)“intimate)mixture)model”)
considering)spatial)constraints
References
• A.#Marinoni,#A.#Plaza,#J.#Plaza,#P.#Gamba,#“Nonlinear#Hyperspectral#Unmixing#using#Nonlinearity#Order#Estimation#and#Polytope#Decomposition”,#IEEE#J.#of#
Selected#Topics#in#Applied#Earth#Observation#and#Remote#Sensing,#doi:#10.1109/JSTARS.2015.2427517,#vol.#8,#no.#6,#pp.#2644V2654, 2015.
• A.#Marinoni,#and#P.#Gamba,#“A#Novel#Approach#for#Efficient#pVlinear#Hyperspectral#Unmixing”,#IEEE#J.#of#Selected#Topics#in#Signal#Processing,#doi:#
10.1109/JSTSP.2015.2416693,#vol.#9,#no.#6,#pp.#1156V1168,#2015.
• A.#Marinoni,#and#P.#Gamba,#“A#novel#approach#for#efficient#detection#of#affinity#patterns#in#remotely#sensed#Big#Data”,#IEEE#J.#of#Selected#Topics#in#Applied#Earth#
Observation#and#Remote#Sensing,#doi:#10.1109/JSTARS.2015.2485401,#vol.#8,#n.#10,#pp.#4622#– 4633,#2015
• A.#Marinoni,#and#P.#Gamba,#“Efficient#detection#of#anomaly#patterns#through#global#search#in#remotely#sensed#Big#Data”,#Journal#of#Applied#Remote#Sensing,#doi:#
10.1117/1.JRS.10.045012,#vol.#10,#no.#4,#045012,#2016.
• A.#Marinoni,#P.#Gamba,#“Unsupervised#data#driven#feature#extraction#by#means#of#mutual#information#maximization”,#IEEE#Trans.#on#Computational#Imaging,#
doi:#10.1109/TCI.2017.2669731,#vol.#3,#no.#2,#pp.#243V253,#2017.
• A.#Marinoni,#G.C.#Iannelli,#P.#Gamba,#“An#information#theoryVbased#scheme#for#efficient#classification#of#remote#sensing#data”,#IEEE#Trans.#on#Geoscience#and#
Remote#Sensing,#doi:#10.1109/TGRS.2017.2716187,#vol.#55,#no.#10,#pp.#5864V5876,#Oct.#2017.
• A.#Marinoni,#A.#Dagliati,#R.#Bellazzi,#P.#Gamba,#“Inferring#air#quality#maps#from#remotely#sensed#data#to#exploit#georeferenced#clinical#onsets:#the#Pavia#2013#
case”,#Proc.#of#IGARSS’15,#Milan,#July#2015,#pp.#3937V3940,#doi:#10.1109/IGARSS.2015.7326686.
• Y.#Zhao,#B.#Huang,#A.#Marinoni#and#P.#Gamba,#"High#spatiotemporal#resolution#PM2.5#concentration#estimation#with#satellite#and#ground#observations:#A#case#
study#in#New#York#City," 2018#IEEE#International#Conference#on#Environmental#Engineering#(EE),#Milan,#2018,#pp.#1V5,#doi:#10.1109/EE1.2018.8385255
• A.#Marinoni,#D.#De#Vecchi,#D.#Tuia,#and#P.#Gamba,#“Discovering#temporal#patterns#of#air#quality#in#different#parts#of#Europe#with#data#driven#feature#extraction”,#
Proc.#of#IGARSS’18,#Valencia#(Spain),#July#22V27,#2018,#pp.#2066V2069,#doi:#10.1109/IGARSS.2018.8519052.
• G.C.#Iannelli,#P.#Gamba,#“Urban#extent#extraction#combining#Sentinel#data#in#the#optical#and#microwave#range”,#IEEE#J.#of#Selected#Topics#in#Applied#Earth#
Observation#and#Remote#Sensing,#doi:#10.1109/JSTARS.2019.2920678,#vol.#12,#no.#7,#pp.#2209V2216,#July#2019.
• Z.#Miao,#G.C.#Iannelli,#P,#Gamba,#“Using#social#media#data#to#map#urban#areas:#ideas#and#limits”,#Proc.#of#IGARSS#2019,#Yokohama,#Japan,#July#2019,#pp.#5800V
5803,#doi:#10.1109/IGARSS.2019.8898361.
• P.#Gamba,#“Image#and#data#fusion#in#remote#sensing#of#urban#areas:#status#issues#and#research#trends”,#International#Journal#of#Image#and#Data#Fusion,#doi:#
10.1080/19479832.2013.848477,#vol.#5,#no.1,#pp.#2–12,#2014.
• M.#Dalla Mura,#F.#Pacifici,#S.#Prasad,#P.#Gamba,#J.#Chanussot,#“Challenges#and#Opportunities#of#Multimodality#and#Data#Fusion#in#Remote#Sensing”,#Proc.#of#
IEEE, doi: 10.1109/JPROC.2015.2462751,#vol.#103,#no.#9,#pp.#1585V1601,#2015